MAY 3 2011

05/23/2011



Form **PTO-1595** (Rev 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 103625426

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET			
	TS ONLY Atty Docket No.: 2701-1-003PCT/US			
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below			
I. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Research Laboratories of Australia Pty. Ltd.	Name: Xeikon IP BV			
	Internal Address:			
January 17, 2011 Execution Date(s)	Street Address: Brieversstraat 70			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment	City: GZ Eede			
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State.			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: The Netherlands Zip: 4529			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
	is document is being filed together with a new application			
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	7,451,943			
Additional numbers	attached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: Klauber & Jackson LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	✓ Enclosed			
411 Hackensack Avenue, 4th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Hackensack	8. Payment Information			
State: New Jersey Zip: 07601	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 201-487-5800	Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 201 3/3 168/	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 201-343-1684	01 FC:8021 David A. Jackson Authorized User Name			
Email Address: info@kjiplav.com				
9. Signature: \(\frac{1}{2}\), \(\frac{1}{2}\)	May 19, 2011			
Signature J. David Smith	Date			
Name of Deven Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 026414 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT

Research Laboratories of Australia Pty.Ltd.,

ACN 007 587 813;

having its registered seat at 210 Greenhill Road, Eastwood, South Australia; represented by its Chairman, Alexander K. Daw and Director, Dr. Owen L. Crees

herewith assigns the rights of the following patent applications and/or patents listed in annex with all their rights

to

Xeikon IP BV

with principal place of business at Brieversstraat 70 4529 GZ Eede The Netherlands as represented by Wim Maes

who declare to accept the ownership of these patent applications and/or patents with all their rights.

Ohlrus

Owen L. Crees

For:

Research Laboratories of Australia Pty.Ltd.,

Signature:

Alexander K. Daw name:

> Director Managing Director

function:

17 January 2011 17 January 2011 date:

For

Xeikon IP BV

signature

name: Wim Maes

function: CEO

date: 26 -01 - 2011

PATENT REEL: 026414 FRAME: 0245

Annex: List of patents and patent applications to be transferred

PATENT REEL: 026414 FRAME: 0246

	•		
Case	grant	pending	remark
RLA306	US5612162		<u> </u>
RLA311	US5591557		
RLA317	US6029036		
	EP727720		States GB and Germany
RLA330	US6207336		
RLA321	US6167225		
	EP760494		States GB and Germany
RLA322	US6137976		
	EP756213		States GB and Germany
RLA327	US6174640		
	GB2356631		
		Japan JP2005522582T2 application nr JP2000-563715	
DI 4000	US6287741	application in 3F2000-303713	
RLA328	ZL00812405.1		
	KR682705		
	JP4627134		
	JP4021134	EP1238315 application nr EP955959 2	States GB and Germany
D(10.40	US7451943	Li 12000 to application in Li cocces L	
RLA340			
	ZL200480026330.2	EP1664937 application nr EP04761276 7	States GB and Germany
		Japan JP2007505953 application nr 2006-526480	,
		Korea KR6001457 application nr 2006-7005487	
D1 4004	1100042000	Noted NNOOD 1457 application 111 2500 1000 101	
RLA334	US6613209	EP1120647 application nr 01300529.2	States GB and Germany
DI 4000	US6811943	EF 1120047 application in 01000020.2	
RLA338	<u> </u>		
	GB2382585	DE10254891 application nr DE2002 010254891	
		DE 10234091 application in DE2002 010234001	
DI 4040	US6447973		
RLA342	030447973	US2009/0052948 application nr US2006 000991659	
RLA343		EP1929377 application nr 06774936.6	States GB and Germany
		Japan JP2009507258 application nr JP2008-529421	Oldios OD divid Odvinsky
		Korea KR8044342 application nr 10-2008-7008502	
DI 4040		US2010/0054777 application nr 2008/449535	
RLA346		US2008/318149 application or 2008/229120	Divisional RLA340
RLA350	1100570054	032000/310149 application in 2000/223120	Difficient (LD to 70
RLA329	US6579654	ED1828840 application or 058154501	States GB and Germany
RLA344		EP1828849 application nr 058154501	States OD and Connany

company	name	date	signature
Research Laboratories of Australia Pty.Ltd	Alexander K. Daw	17.01.11	Alexandra
	Owen L Crees	17.01.11	Oktrus
Xeikon IP BV	Wim Maes	26.01.41	tu

PATENT REEL: 026414 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 05/23/2011